
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/25/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 797,726

2nd Payment 837,612

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 879,493

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 923,468

5th Payment 969,641

1 08/26/17 Sat $29,835,222 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,396,825.40 1.575 5.0% 5.0% 6th Payment 1,018,123

2 08/30/17 Wed $25,012,404 $53,396,729 $53,000,000 $33,700,000.00 1.575 4.2% 9.0% 7th Payment 1,069,029

3 09/02/17 Sat $29,286,254 $69,082,547 $60,000,000 $38,095,238.10 1.575 4.9% 13.4% 8th Payment 1,122,481

4 09/06/17 Wed $25,690,991 $82,842,730 $70,000,000 $44,444,444.44 1.575 4.3% 17.1% 9th Payment 1,178,605

5 09/09/17 Sat $32,715,674 $100,365,357 $87,000,000 $55,200,000.00 1.575 5.4% 21.6% 10th Payment 1,237,535

6 09/13/17 Wed $27,977,489 $115,350,196 $103,000,000 $65,400,000.00 1.575 4.7% 25.3% 11th Payment 1,299,412

7 09/16/17 Sat $35,139,906 $134,171,250 $141,000,000 $89,500,000.00 1.575 5.8% 29.7% 12th Payment 1,364,382

8 09/20/17 Wed $30,019,845 $148,358,732 $155,000,000 $98,400,000.00 1.575 5.0% 33.2% 13th Payment 1,432,601

9 09/23/17 Sat $37,230,730 $165,954,103 $174,000,000 $110,500,000.00 1.575 6.2% 37.3% 14th Payment 1,504,231

10 09/27/17 Wed $32,271,334 $181,205,646 $148,000,000 $93,968,253.97 1.575 5.4% 40.7% 15th Payment 1,579,443

11 09/30/17 Sat $39,836,881 $200,032,693 $168,000,000 $106,666,666.67 1.575 6.6% 44.6% 16th Payment 1,658,415

12 10/04/17 Wed $34,853,040 $216,504,359 $184,000,000 $116,800,000.00 1.575 5.8% 47.8% 17th Payment 1,741,336

13 10/07/17 Sat $47,804,257 $239,096,815 $205,000,000 $130,200,000.00 1.575 7.9% 51.9% 18th Payment 1,828,403

14 10/11/17 Wed $41,132,513 $258,536,182 $227,000,000 $144,100,000.00 1.575 6.8% 55.2% 19th Payment 1,919,823

15 10/14/17 Sat $54,018,811 $284,065,657 $251,000,000 $159,400,000.00 1.575 8.8% 59.1% 20th Payment 2,015,814

16 10/18/17 Wed $46,430,380 $306,008,814 $282,000,000 $179,000,000.00 1.575 7.6% 62.2% 21st Payment 2,116,605

17 10/21/17 Sat $70,586,380 $339,368,180 $314,000,000 $199,400,000.00 1.575 11.4% 66.5% 22nd Payment 2,222,435

18 10/25/17 Wed $81,253,166 $377,768,705 $348,000,000 $221,000,000.00 1.575 13.0% 70.9% 23rd Payment 2,333,557

19 10/28/17 Sat $148,231,398 $447,823,372 $415,000,000 $263,500,000.00 1.575 22.4% 77.4% 24th Payment 2,450,235

20 11/01/17 Wed $184,444,686 $534,992,563 $525,000,000 $333,300,000.00 1.575 27.1% 83.5% 25th Payment 2,572,746

21 11/04/17 Sat $370,578,496 $710,129,232 $580,000,000 $368,300,000.00 1.575 47.0% 91.3% 26th Payment 2,701,384

22 11/08/17 Wed $553,334,058 $971,636,806 $779,000,000 $494,600,000.00 1.575 61.2% 96.6% 27th Payment 2,836,453

28th Payment 2,978,275

29th Payment 3,127,189

30th Payment 3,283,549

Total 53,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/25/2017


